Contractor agrees to perform all work in accordance with applicable laws. 

4. Contractor agrees to provide and maintain equipment in good working order. 

5. Contractor agrees to comply with all the insurance requirements in the Contract as well as 

maintain at least .fifteen Million Dollars ($15,000,000) of auto and liability insurance coverage, 

and agrees to list Managing Agent as an additional insured with respect to such auto and liability 

insurance coverage, which shall be primary and noncontributory with any other insurance in force 

for or which has been purchased or may be purchased by the Managing Agent.